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SETTING UP OF NSG HUBS
Hari Shri G.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the criteria adopted by the Government for setting up of National Security Guard (NSG) hubs in the country;

(b) whether the Government has any proposal to fast track the process for setting up of NSG hubs in the country; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a): The decision to establish NSG Regional hubs is taken keeping in view the threats perception as well as the connectivity to various parts of the country to ensure quick deployment.

(b) to (c): NSG hubs are set up expeditiously after a decision is taken to set up the same. Four regional hubs have already been established and functional since 2009 at Mumbai, Chennai, Hyderabad and Kolkata.
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